In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of

t?::eeI;solvency (Engl.:nd I— | Q O 2 !

& aleg hues 01624 Notice of statement of affairs

fnsalvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

WEDNESDAY

i

08/11/2017 #297
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number [O FE’TEGEE .

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Capital Construction & Groundworks Limited ”

bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Paul Andrew

Surname Whitwam

Liquidator's address

Building namelnumberl Minerva

Street l

Post town |29 East Parade

County/Region l Leeds

ot (L[S 1] [s[P[s[

Country

u Liquidator's name @

Full fi ©Other liquidator
ull forename(s) Gary Edgar Use this section to tell us about

Surname Blackburn another liquidator.

E Liquidator's address @

Building name/number | Minerva 8 0ther liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Street | another liquidator.
Post town |29 East Parade

County/Region I Leeds

Postcode I L | Sl 1 I—]——S—I_P—[_gl_—

Country I

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

i o5 [ [ [2fofilT

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95({1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statemenit of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

ﬂ Sign and date

™y
Liquidator's signature | Sianature \<\)\}\

Signature date FO——F; ,T ’m_1‘ FZ—FO_ IT’T?—

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

“ Important information

You do not have to give any contact infermation, but 1f
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Mark Pintar

@ Where to send

Comparry name

FRP Advisory LLP

Address

Minerva

|
|

l Post town

29 East Parade
Leeds

(L[S [S[P[ST

Country

County/Region

le

‘ Telaphone

0113 831 3555
Checkiist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[J The company name and number match the
infermation held on the public Register,

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the forrn.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or emaif enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement as to affairs of
Capital Construction & Groundworks Limited

on the 3 November 2017 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth
| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name o Loz Soomues

R )

\ A S\
Dated X hov. N




. Capital Construction & Groundworks Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 24 October 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Retentions 33,600.00 Uncertain
Directors Loan Account 1,216.00 1,216.00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

1,216.00

Date '2_\“\\\ b\\\\‘\

Signature T—Nm
(J“J



Capital Construction & Groundworks Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 24 October 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 1,216.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 1,216.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
1,216.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 1,216.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 1,216.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 1,216.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 705,764.00
H.M. Revenue & Customs 97.615.00
803,379.00

Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003)

(802,163.00)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00

(802,163.00)

100.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(802.263.00)

Signature .,Aﬁ(\m Date (2\-—'\\\5\\"\
V)T S



£CET LT0Z 19q00 81

60°G10Z “48A T0S SdI

¥ 40 T abed

a.meubig

61'8HE'SE g18 80A ‘AqIaS ‘uing ‘sueT UOWWO) ‘PleA SUeT UoWILLOD T JUN P17 sBulpjol Avedold DYl 20
£6°/98'/ ars SZST PIojliW YInos ‘peoy Aqes ‘e.qua) aly proissor) P17 a4 ueld df 100D
09°'1S dve 189 ‘mobse|n ‘sge/ x0g Od uosmaf 000D
£0°082'08 S96 ZTSM oouue) ‘5669 X0 Od S|eLalRlN UoRaNNSUo) sdoH POHD
0Z'S19'46 ZZT 863N ‘suAL uodn apseaman ‘Uojuagbuo ‘mMaIA died uojuag ‘NHDI SWIOISND) g 3nU3ATY [AH EOHD
£2'06E'T Odz STNH ‘UBnoAg ‘aueT spur(ssosD ‘Auendy saed YyuUoN SUOIJeARDXT SpiSIaqing ZOHD
6T'v/8 9dZ §TNH ‘ubnolg ‘suey spue|ssoly) ‘Allendy sAeD YUON sa1eba.1B6y apisiequng TOHD
£6'6£5 Z-4€ OTON ‘weybumon ‘peoy wued spei4 uoness a41H 00HD
b ey vag 7o ‘moBse(s) ‘19.31S Mo1Ie) O ‘9snoH MLeD Al 100 g el den 7090
24851 W10 TTIST ‘spaa ‘anuaAy Nied mMeysilil 6 Jun Buiun Aiq g uonensuy Axejes 1090
2L6P0'T gN8 7D ‘Mobse|9 “led JBlissAul peoy Buejsnqued TT ‘g wun ‘c auns SIS g SIAID OO 0092
00'808'C 169 9Z0A “HOA "led ssuisng R0 ‘BnusAy sndo g Sa0IAIRS Buiues|) aning 2040
70°940vT (09 80A “AQjeS ‘proy INH ‘SsliovdPlg PIO YL 2JIH Jueld Xephed 1040
06'€S/'64 AT 9TNA ‘@dioyjunds ‘peoy puelpliy 0 [9935 Jopuad 004D
06'9Z8'y SY6 £HA ‘Ys3 ‘eue sjeRisweH ‘Seoo pue|uRIn XIWullA ss24dx3 103D
0229/ dO/L 2257 ‘spaaT ‘Aem sbuels jayeq 9 P11 Bupioold 1oy3 003D
00°216 40¢ 84S “lly291D ‘|IIH 891D pY] 8dIH Jueld [IH 89D $000
65°ST9b1T Hodyo0o3s ‘peoy uolxng THT ‘BSNoH s|epuodelg 0T 90140 SUOIIN|OS OIpAH UoieyD €000
£4°666'bS ZM9 £TSL ‘Ageuioy] “b0T Xog Od PIT YN XSwisD Z000
$H'19 [18 S9HH ‘ybnologsaieuy ‘peoy Agisyiom ‘asnoH abprug Azjes pepn 100D
0008’1 HY9 T£3d ‘uuA] sbury ‘uoiman weyddig dsq uels g A a1 0002
o1 TEH2E ST TT4D “HIpJed ‘000T Xod Od SUBWSDIONIBY DYd 104D
vS 852’01 SXT 81S ‘Playuoiq ‘suet anymdjer ueld Jauueg 00D
TTLES'T (Ch TAM ‘uoidweylsajop ‘uolbulpieq ‘asnoH Jaiwald PYT 41H SNAS Malpuy 90vYD
v£092°E NOZ 995 ‘Weylaioy ‘Aquely ‘peoy (UL payLIT ssnebaibby Dy SOYD
89'7LT [SZ TNH ‘IINH 18815 AslleARM, ‘17 X0H Od pajill ooy OV
97'951'z Heb ObIW “133saydueyy '69 Xod Od Anoss 1ay £0VD
00'9TT'T AC6 S4M eSS0 ‘pProY plRLSEeM ‘91E15T Jelisnpu] AS|usy ‘asnoH Aemyled 9 1un Bupny a340u0) 1depy ZovD
6155 YMT 9109 ‘Aoibulg ‘suet uobem Yied ASjieA a4y 9-§ selddng ssauisng SOV T0VD
2USRL'T [[Y 9aH “asnoybug ‘siiii uo) ‘asnoH uoyiD glozqy 00YD
E

SSIppY

awepn Aoy

sio0ypal) Auedwon - g

PIJWIT SHIOMPUNOLD B UoIRONIISUO) [eyde)

dT11 MOSIADY did



£C:ET £T0€ 180320 BT

60°GT0T 18A DS 5dl

|

R —— -
/\\/\C\

t 40 7 afied

aimeubis

0S'6LE'€08 Buljjeyo] se1ul 8
TE'685'€8 HHE TEAD ‘eds uoIbulLeaT ‘ARAp UOSILIEH ‘2.0U)) AS[9S|OM By L P11 3N ASlesiom TOMD
01" /6V'E YOS 651 ‘ASISNOIS Mjled ssaulsng AS|SaY03S ‘ARM YDCUBYT “WN0D UCISSM T P17 (SIue(eas g tegianem) [29sIa1em 00MD
2481981 DAas 13d ‘ybnologlaled ‘ejebuay ‘anua) sssuisng Syejusg T dnolg soy 8yl 101D
PEEPTE 37/ SNN ‘uocidweyyion ‘£zzs Xog Od SUBIDd SIARLY 001D
6¥'082'S NS T1S7 ‘spas ‘Aep xedy “Jed sseuisng xedy 9 Jun uonisuc) Alsjes alis 2050
08'0vL'8 HCE TSOA ‘abpliqubnolog ‘waed ied yIng senebasbby aiys 105D
69°LEL'E OI0 ZTYM ‘SMOJ|IM-8]-uoIMBN “Sled BUJ 9T ‘asnoH aseyd P37 Buyin Apsads 00S2
00'9/¥'T OCE 6YM ‘SUSJBH 1S ‘PROY LIRS ‘plEA BU0lS JBiWRld PO payiw Buidwing 93915u0D Ajjley 00HD
8p'796'ch NX8 8QH ‘PlaysiappnH ‘peoy {IH ‘esnoy ||IH 4ed P¥T selIEnd M 104D
00°97S AH8 6571 ‘spae ‘aueT pessiuod O+ PY1 ASAINS SDd 00dD
78'8£€’7 I8 ST ‘SRUASY UOYIlW ‘[loMBUOL "2ALIQ JBMEIR(] oUeUl Zudg SSP2IB TOWD
by 061 519 SZOA ‘PIRIHUA 19245 [l sanddns W OOWD
Ly [96'CL XNO 80A "AQ3S ‘an01n ybnoloqsapuoT pajiLLIT 11 lueld g aueld As|pur €00
p0'zEe's g08 8195 ‘opemss|bblg “fled ssauisng uopens ‘sue AqURLLION PY1 [ejuay L1Bygary o0
(516699 306 ££9 ‘Weybulung ‘sueT |IYusxdlg "SSNoH pueiod ‘99/9T X0g Od Buipet] seuiie] sbleje 0D
08°'85.'8 337 1S ‘PRYSUS ‘aienbs ssipeled g1 Buninioy Jesun 001D
88°064'T Nak YA ‘UoIBULLIEA, fled AINgSa1eq 0OZE ‘SSNOH WIOISIA [BUORRURIUT [IH ¥ SO|MOU) 0oMD
STEPO'E ygz 89N ‘pesusslen ‘peoy plopdag P17 []RMNg Sawel oD
F ssa.1ppy auweN Aoy

s10)ipaJ) Auedwo) - g
PallWL] SHLOMPUNCID 1R UONITUASUC) fepde)
d11 AMOSIAPY dYd



¢SIET LTOC 1900120 81 0T0Z "18A 105 SdI T o T 8bed

ainjeubis

00T fuljjelol selua T
00T 0 001 0 g18 80A ‘AQISS ‘BUET UOWIWOD ‘pieA SUET UOWLWOD T JUN pajwT sbulpjoH AWadold 9Y(l 00CH
2301 210 P10 Joid SS2.UPPY BWeN Aoy

slapjoyaleys - D
pajiwi] S$HI0MPUNOID B uordnijsuo) |epde)d

d11 AosIApY dud



